## Andhra Pradesh Urban Infrastructure Asset Management Limited

Reg. Off: 4th Floor, NTR Administrative Block, Pandit Nehru Bus Station Vijayawada - 520 013 CIN: U65999AP2016PLC103663

## SCOPE FOR SUPPLY OF TABLES

Andhra Pradesh Urban Infrastructure Asset Management Limited (APUIAML) requires to purchase following item from the vendor

A) Printer for Vijayawada

Sl. No.	Item Required	Qty. (Nos.)	Unit Cost (Rs.)
1.	• Table (size 5' x 2')	02	(====)
2	• Table (size 2.5' x 2')	01	

Note: Use 25mm Thick PL Board

## **GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS:**

- Prices should be quoted (exclusive of GST, which should be mentioned separately). No extra charges will be paid if the same is not specified in the quote
- Selected supplier will be solely responsible for their products till the delivery reaches at APUAIML Vijayawada
- APUIAML will not be responsible for any packing and transportation damages and if any damaged product found, should be replaced by the selected supplier(s) with an immediate effect
- APUIAML will make payment through RTGS / Cheque against the Invoice(s)
- Items should be delivered at:

Andhra Pradesh Urban Infrastructure Asset Management Limited 4th Floor, NTR Administrative Block, Pandit Nehru Bus Station Vijayawada - 520 013

Selected Supplier will raise Invoice

Andhra Pradesh Urban Infrastructure Asset Management Limited

4th Floor, NTR Administrative Block, Pandit Nehru Bus Station

Vijayawada - 520 013

GST No.: 37AAOCA6442P1ZY

Please submit your Quote (on or before 3 pm of January 22, 2024) in a sealed envelope at the address given below or by way of mail to pavan.k@apurban.in with a cc to pavan.kurumaddali@apurban.in, harish.nawani@apurban.in, and sankar.modugula@apurban.in:

Mr. Kola Pavan Kumar Administration Department Andhra Pradesh Urban Infrastructure Asset Management Limited 4th Floor, NTR Administrative Block, Pandit Nehru Bus Station Vijayawada - 520 013

For any clarification on the, may please be contact to Mr. Kola Pavan Kumar (Mobile No. 99667183696)

## -: DISCLAIMER :-

The final decision to award contract shall always reside with APUIAML. APUIAML Management keeps the full right:

- (a) to take all decision in respect of the Bidding Process for selection of the Supplier(s)
- (b) Not to disclose with anyone the reasons for rejection/ selection of any quote(s)